### 502223690 02/07/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edmund J. Wheeler	11/14/2012
James F. Hancock	11/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berry Blue, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 322
City:	Grand Junction
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49056

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13653272

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4254551046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: thenley@graybeal.com
Correspondent Name: Graybeal Jackson LLP

Address Line 1: 400 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 700 Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2930-007-06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua King

### Total Attachments: 5

source=2930-007-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2930-007-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2930-007-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2930-007-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2930-007-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT
REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0325

0.00 13653

502223690

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Edmund J. Wheeler, residing or having a principal place of business at 6474 Maple Lane, Holland, Michigan, 49423, USA, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States;

And

ASSIGNOR, James F. Hancock, residing or having a principal place of business 134 Kensington, East Lansing, Michigan, 48824, USA, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE Berry Blue, LLC, residing or having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 322, Grand Junction, MI 49056, USA, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States, and to the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all intellectual property rights of any kind in and to the variety entitled, Blueberry Plant Named "BB05-251MI-14", Vaccinium corymbosum.

The rights, title, and interest assigned include without limitation any and all Plant Breeder's Rights ("PBRs") including all rights obtained under patent law, under the International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants (UPOV), and/or the Plant Variety Protection Act (PVPA), to be obtained for or from said variety including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, United States or non-United States patent or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof, including for example (please list all known at the time this document is executed; if not available or entered when this instrument is executed, ASSIGNEE'S attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number(s) and filing date(s) and/or other identifying information upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other entity):

United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/653,272, filed on October 16, 2012

Plant Breeder's Right No.	
[APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE S]	ERIAL NUMBER], in
	[REGION OR COUNTRY]
filed or granted on	[FILING/GRANT DATE]

"BB05-251MI-14"

Graybeal File No.: 2930-007-06

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0326

Plant Breeder's Right No.	
Plant Breeder's Right No. [APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE:	SERIAL NUMBER], in
<b>3</b> .	[REGION OR COUNTRY]
filed or granted on	[FILING/GRANT DATE];
Plant Breeder's Right No. [APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE :	
[APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE:	SERIAL NUMBER], in
	REGION OR COUNTRY
filed or granted on	[FILING/GRANT DATE];
Plant Breeder's Right No.	
[APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE :	SERIAL NUMBER, in
<b>5</b> .	[REGION OR COUNTRY]
filed or granted on	[FILING/GRANT DATE];
Plant Breeder's Right No.	
[APPLICATION/CERTIFICATE S	SERIAL NUMBERI, in
	[REGION OR COUNTRY]
filed or granted on	[FILING/GRANT DATE];

ASSIGNORS each hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS each further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

"BB05-251MI-14"

Graybeal File No.: 2930-007-06

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR:	
ASSIGNOR'S NAME: EDMUND J. WHEELI	ER
Signature: William William	
Title (if applicable): Project Leader	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this	day of <u>November</u> , 2012
STATE OF Michigan )	
) ss.	
COUNTRY OF USA )	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evide who appeared before me, and said person acknowle acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for instrument.	edged that he signed this instrument and
DATED	
	(Signature of Notary)  DANIELLE NUISMER  Notary Public Van Buren Cty., MI My Comm. Expires May 27, 2015
(P	rint or stamp name of Notary)
N	OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of MI residing at Van Buren Count My Appointment Expires: 5-27-15

"BB05-251MI-14"

Graybeal File No.: 2930-007-06 Page 3 of 5

ASSIGNOR:	
ASSIGNOR'S NAME: JAMES F. HANCOCK	
Signature: Janes F Hansoch	
Title (if applicable):	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 12 day of Novel	2012
STATE OF Michigan ) ss.	
COUNTRY OF USA )	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James F. Hancock, is the persuppeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned instrument.	nt and
DATED 10/12, 2017.	
Signature of Votary)	
السلام LUCY J GRA Notary Public - Mic ingham Count (Print or stamp ManGoofin Scalus علامة المساورة ال	:higan Y
(1 line of stand seature of states 1)	
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of 1/1 residing at 4/2 My Appointment Expires: 5/22	5/19

"BB05-251MI-14"

Graybeal File No.: 2930-007-06

Page 4 of 5

residing or having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 322, Grand Junction, MI 49056, USA, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States
Name of person signing this assignment:
Edmund J. Wheeler
Signature: Well Whiels
Title: Project Leader
Date: <u>u(14/12</u>

"BB05-251MI-14"

Graybeal File No.: 2930-007-06

ASSIGNEE: BERRY BLUE, LLC,

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 02/07/2013**